

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO. 2310 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 14979 OF 2022

THE RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Vrs.

BABURAO S/O SHESHRAO NAGE AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Amit Kukday, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATED : 17/10/2022.

1. This is an application seeking condonation of delay of 19 days in preferring the appeal against the Judgment and award dated 21/04/2022 passed by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal-1, Nagpur in C.P. No.146/2012.

2. Shri Kukday, learned counsel draws the attention of this Court to Paragraph Nos.2 to 4 of the application in support of his contention.

3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in six weeks.

CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO. 2311 OF 2022

4. This is an application seeking stay of the impugned decision dated 21/04/2022 passed by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal-1, Nagpur in C.P. No.146/2012.

5. Shri Kukday, learned counsel submits that he needs six weeks' time to deposit the entire amount, subject to which, stay may be granted.
6. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in six weeks.
7. In the meanwhile, let there be stay on the execution of the impugned decision dated 21/04/2022 passed by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal-1, Nagpur in C.P. No.146/2012.
8. List the matter on 12/12/2022.

[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]

Choulwar